
CHINATOWN BRIDGEPORT TOUR

Sunday July 31, 2011

Accumulated
Direction Rev. 7/31/11 Mileage Mileage

Depart Clock tower  to Irving Park 0.40       0.40          

Continue Irving Park WB to Marine Drive 0.05       0.45          turn after Lake Shore Drive

Right Marine Drive NB to Hutchinson 0.25       0.70          

Left Hutchinson WB to Dover 0.25       0.95          Hutchinson Historical District

Right Dover SB to Buena 0.10       1.05          

Left Hazel WB to Sheridan 0.25       0.95          

Left Sheridan SB to Byron 0.35       1.30          

Right Byron WB to Alta Vista 0.20       1.50          Alta Vista Terrace, landmark district

Left Alta Vista SB to Grace 0.15       1.65          

Right Grace WB to Clifton 0.15       1.80          Wrigley Field, home of the Cubs

Left Clifton SB to Waveland 0.10       1.90          new location of bike valet

Right Waveland WB to Clark 0.10       2.00          Ernie - lets play 2, plus the Noodle

Left Clark SB to Corneilla 0.30       2.30          watering holes for the ballpark

Right Corneilla WB to Southport 0.45       2.75          

Left Southport SB to Cortland 2.25       5.00          thru Finkl Steel

Right Cortland WB to Leavitt 1.25       6.25          Dogleg R/L at Damen

Left Leavitt SB to Pierce 0.50       6.75          Bucktown

Left Pierce EB to Damen 0.25       7.00          many old mansions of Wicker Park

Right Damen SB to Schiller 0.30       7.30          optional rest stop in Wicker Park

Right Schiller WB to Leavitt 0.25       7.55          

Left Leavitt SB to Ohio 1.00       8.55          Holy Trinity Cathedral South of Division

Left Ohio EB to Wood 0.50       9.05          

Left Wood NB to Erie 0.10       9.15          East Village

Right Erie EB to Racine 0.75       9.90          

Right Racine SB to Hubbard 0.35       10.25        Cross Ogden and Grand

Left Hubbard EB to Aberdeen 0.10       10.35        

Right Aberdeen SB to Fulton 0.20       10.55        Fulton Market

Right

Fulton WB to Jupiter Outpost Coffee 

Shop at 1139 W. Fulton Market 0.20       10.75        REST STOP AND COFFEE BREAK

Continue Fulton WB to Racine 0.05       10.80        

Left Racine SB to Lexington 1.00       11.75        R/L dogleg at Madison

Right Lexington WB to Ada 0.20       11.00        Arrigo Park

Right Ada NB to Flournoy 0.10       11.85        

Left Flournoy WB to Laflin 0.20       11.20        R/L dogleg at Loomis

Left Laflin SB to Polk 0.15       11.35        

Right Polk WB to Wood 0.35       11.70        

Left Wood SB to driveway into med center 0.10       11.80        stop mid block at plaque

Right enter medical center 0.05       11.85        Forgotten Confines

Exit exit medical center on Taylor 0.05       11.90        West Side Ball Grounds

Right Taylor WB to Damen 0.20       12.10        

Left Damen SB to 19th 1.15       13.25        
long railroad viaduct on Damen.  Turn on tail light 

or head light if you have one.

Right 19th St. WB to Hoyne 0.15       13.40        

Left Hoyne SB to 21st St. 0.20       13.60        

Right 21st St. EB to Wolcott 0.25       13.65        

Left Wolcott NB to 19th St. 0.15       13.80        Rest stop at Nat'l Mus of Mexican Art

Right 19th St.. EB to Wood 0.15       13.95        

Left Wood NB to 18th St. 0.10       14.05        

Right 18th St. EB to Throop 0.60       14.65        main business district for Pilsen

Right Throop SB to 19th St. 0.15       14.80        

Right 19th St.. WB to Loomis 0.10       14.90        rough pavement on Loomis

Left Loomis SB to Eleanor 0.75       15.65        bad tracks at Cermak & Loomis St's

Right Eleanor WB to Lock 0.20       15.85        Welcome to Bridgeport

Left Lock SB to 31st St. 0.35       16.20        Cross Archer

Right 31st St. WB to Pitney 0.10       16.30        

Left Pitney SB to 32nd St. at Benson 0.15       16.45        

Stop at 32nd and Pitney before continuing.  

Ride together to and along Bubbly Creek

Continue Benson SB to 32nd Place 0.10       16.55        

Right 32nd Place to path along River 0.05       16.60        No street sign at 32nd Place.   First right turn
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Continue

along Bubbly Creek to 33rd Pl and 

Throop 0.30       16.90        

Right 33rd Place EB to Racine 0.15       17.05        

Left Racine NB to 32nd St. 0.10       17.15        

Right 32nd St, EB to Morgan 0.25       17.40        

Left Morgan NB to 31st St. 0.15       17.55        

Left 31st. WB to Bonfield 0.05       17.60        

Right Bonfield St. NB to Lyman 0.15       17.75        

Right Lyman EB to Throop 0.10       17.85        

Right Throop SB to 29th St. 0.10       17.95        

Left

29th St EB to Stone Quarry Park at 875 

W. 29th St. 0.15       18.10        

Stop at entrance of Stone Quarry Park.  We 

will take five minutes or so to explore the 

park.

Continue 29th St. EB to Canal St. 0.50       18.60        

Left Canal NB to 28th St. 0.15       18.25        

Right 28th St. EB to Stewart 0.10       18.35        

Right Stewart SB to 28th Pl. 0.05       18.40        

Left 28th Pl. EB to Wentworth 0.50       18.90        

Right Wentworth SB to 2828 S. Wentworth 0.50       19.40        Lunch Stop at Furama Restaurant

Continue Wentworth SB to 29th 0.05       19.45        

Right 29th St. WB to Wells 0.20       19.65        

Right Wells NB to 26th 0.25       19.90        

Right 26th St. EB to State 0.30       20.20        

Right State SB to 33rd 0.75       20.95        Illinois Institute of Technology

Left 33rd EB to Calumet 0.40       21.35        Bronzeville,  FLW & Sullivan

Left Calumet NB to 31st 0.25       21.60        No stop sign at 31st & Calumet.

Right 31st WB to Indiana 0.20       21.80        

Continue follow roadway to Michigan 0.05       21.85        

Continue Michigan NB to 23rd St. 0.35       22.15        Cross Stevenson, Motor Row

Right 23rd St. EB to Indiana 0.05       22.20        

Left Indiana NB to 21st 0.25       22.45        

Right 21st St. EB to Calumet 0.20       22.65        

Left Calumet NB to 18th 0.20       22.85        

Left 18th St. WB to Indiana 0.15       23.00        Prairie Ave Historical District

Right Indiana NB to 15th Place 0.20       23.20        just north of RR viaduct

Right 15th Place. EB to Prairie 0.10       23.30        Central Station, spaceship

Left Prairie NB to 14th St. 0.15       23.45        

Left 14th St. WB to Wabash 0.20       23.65        

Left Wabash SB to 14th Place 0.10       23.75        

Right 14th Place.  WB to State 0.10       23.85        

Right State St. NB to 14th St. 0.10       23.95        

Left 14th St. WB to Plymouth Ct. 0.05       23.90        

Right Plymouth Ct. NB to Harrison 0.65       24.55        Dearborn Station/Park

Left Harrison WB to Jefferson 0.70       25.25        New bike lane on bridge

Right Jefferson NB to Fulton 0.70       25.95        

Left Fulton WB to DesPlaines 0.10       26.05        

Right DesPlaines NB to Kinzie 0.15       26.20        Mt. Blummer

Right Kinzie EB to Franklin 0.40       26.60        Protected bike lanes on Kinzie

Left Franklin NB to Erie 0.30       26.90        

Right Erie EB to Wells 0.10       27.00        

Left Wells NB to Schiller 0.80       27.80        Old Town

Left Schiller WB to Sedgwick 0.15       27.95        

Right Sedgwick NB to Webster 1.00       28.95        

Left Webster WB to Racine 1.00       29.95        

Right Racine NB to Waveland 1.80       31.75        

Right Waveland EB to local Lake Shore 0.75       32.50        

Right local Lake Shore to underpass 0.05       32.55        

Left underpass, return to Clock tower 0.30       32.85        Thanks for Riding!
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